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Combined Results 
Position Name Category Gender Club Time 

1 Jonathan Carter MV40 M BRAT 00:27:10 
2 Steven Dunsby MV40 M BRAT 00:27:38 
3 Sergio Torija MV35 M Sphinx AC 00:27:42 
4 Matthew Hathrell MV35 M Northbrook AC 00:28:42 
5 Orlando Corea MV50 M N/A 00:28:46 
6 Pavel Langer MV50 M Sphinx AC 00:29:31 
7 Allan Howling MV35 M Sphinx AC 00:30:19 
8 Lee Neal MV35 M Bromsgrove and Redditch 00:30:43 
9 John Moore MV45 M Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:31:47 

10 Elizabeth Mckinlay FS F Sphinx AC 00:32:25 
11 Ben Blakeman MS M N/A 00:32:38 
12 David Rose MV35 M Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:32:39 
13 Lee Russell MV35 M Centurion RC 00:33:10 
14 Thomas Healy MV65 M Centurion RC 00:34:04 
15 Rob Richardson MV50 M Northbrook AC 00:34:17 
16 Kieran O'Sullivan MS M Centurion RC 00:34:35 
17 Gary Thompson MV65 M Centurion RC 00:34:47 
18 Ian Evans MV40 M N/A 00:34:49 
19 Nigel Roberts MV55 M N/A 00:35:10 
20 Roger Homes MV60 M Kenilworth Runners 00:35:17 
21 Alan McDougall MV50 M Massey Ferguson RC 00:35:59 
22 Gavin Hughes MV40 M Centurion RC 00:36:03 
23 Lee Newark MV50 M Northbrook AC 00:36:17 
24 Theresa Woolley FV60 F Centurion RC 00:36:29 
25 Chris Houghton MS M Centurion RC 00:36:30 
26 Ellis Thornton MV55 M Centurion RC 00:37:11 
27 Chris Cutts MS M Centurion RC 00:37:13 
28 Peter Thomas MV55 M Centurion RC 00:37:24 
29 Dan Wrenn MS M Centurion RC 00:38:18 
30 David Pearson MV60 M Sparkhill Harriers 00:38:20 
31 Rachel Kerr FV35 F N/A 00:38:34 
32 Richard Buchanan MV40 M Centurion RC 00:38:44 
33 Jack Johnson MU20 M Centurion RC 00:39:21 
34 Chris McCann MV55 M Centurion RC 00:39:32 
35 John Pearce MV70 M Aldridge Running Club 00:39:47 
36 Graham Edwards MV60 M Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:40:32 
37 Tom Mannion MV45 M Centurion RC 00:41:01 
38 Ian Cooper MV45 M Centurion RC 00:41:05 
39 Louise Johnson FV40 F Centurion RC 00:41:25 
40 Anthony Dutton MV50 M N/A 00:41:38 
41 Jeanette Robathan FV60 F Centurion RC 00:41:42 
42 Julian Landeau MV35 M Centurion RC 00:42:10 
43 Jamie Sircom MV50 M Halesowen A&CC 00:43:07 
44 Michael Price MV60 M Centurion RC 00:44:13 
45 Richard Hands MV50 M Northbrook AC 00:44:31 
46 Paul Cooper MV50 M Centurion RC 00:44:37 
47 Carol Hargreaves FV65 F N/A 00:45:24 
48 Siobhan Cotter FV60 F Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:45:25 
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49 Joanne Evans FV45 F Northbrook AC 00:46:25 
50 Helena Fitton FV50 F N/A 00:46:59 
51 Alan Marshall MV60 M Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:46:59 
52 Stephen Ranford MV50 M Centurion RC 00:47:25 
53 Sara Rowell FV60 F Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:47:31 
54 Julie Cozens FV60 F Northbrook AC 00:47:38 
55 Eric Robathan MV65 M Centurion RC 00:47:56 
56 Chantelle Davies FV35 F Nuneaton Harriers 00:48:15 
57 Alison Lowe FV60 F Massey Ferguson RC 00:48:28 
58 Caroline Young FV60 F Northbrook AC 00:48:56 
59 Tanya Murphy FV45 F Centurion RC 00:49:27 
60 Senthil 

Arumugham MV40 M Centurion RC 00:50:22 
61 Ellis Broomhall MS M N/A 00:50:29 
62 Karen Taylor FV55 F N/a 00:50:36 
63 Pauline Mayne FV55 F Northbrook AC 00:51:06 
64 Ann Tolcher FV65 F N/A 00:51:33 
65 Ruth Hallett FV50 F Northbrook AC 00:52:22 
66 Diane Bird FV60 F N/A 00:53:22 
67 Denise Fitzgerald FV60 F Centurion RC 00:53:32 
68 David Oakes MV55 M Centurion RC 00:53:40 
69 Spencer Davies MV50 M Northbrook AC 00:54:41 
70 Tracey Williams FV60 F Northbrook AC 00:59:43 
71 Paul Cornock MV60 M Centurion RC 01:00:57 
72 John Butler MV80 M Stratford AC 01:01:08 
73 Ian McNamara MV40 M Centurion RC 01:03:41 
74 Simon Gilson MV35 M Centurion RC 01:03:41 
75 Steve Brough MV65 M Centurion RC 01:04:54 
76 Mike Duffy MS M N/A 01:08:25 
77 Mark McLachlan MV55 M Centurion RC 01:18:51 
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Female Results 
Position Name Category Club Time 

1 Elizabeth Mckinlay FS Sphinx AC 00:32:25 
2 Theresa Woolley FV60 Centurion RC 00:36:29 
3 Rachel Kerr FV35 N/A 00:38:34 
4 Louise Johnson FV40 Centurion RC 00:41:25 
5 Jeanette Robathan FV60 Centurion RC 00:41:42 
6 Carol Hargreaves FV65 N/A 00:45:24 
7 Siobhan Cotter FV60 Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:45:25 
8 Joanne Evans FV45 Northbrook AC 00:46:25 
9 Helena Fitton FV50 N/A 00:46:59 

10 Sara Rowell FV60 Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:47:31 
11 Julie Cozens FV60 Northbrook AC 00:47:38 
12 Chantelle Davies FV35 Nuneaton Harriers 00:48:15 
13 Alison Lowe FV60 Massey Ferguson RC 00:48:28 
14 Caroline Young FV60 Northbrook AC 00:48:56 
15 Tanya Murphy FV45 Centurion RC 00:49:27 
16 Karen Taylor FV55 N/a 00:50:36 
17 Pauline Mayne FV55 Northbrook AC 00:51:06 
18 Ann Tolcher FV65 N/A 00:51:33 
19 Ruth Hallett FV50 Northbrook AC 00:52:22 
20 Diane Bird FV60 N/A 00:53:22 
21 Denise Fitzgerald FV60 Centurion RC 00:53:32 
22 Tracey Williams FV60 Northbrook AC 00:59:43 
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Male Results 
Position Name Category Club Time 

1 Jonathan Carter MV40 BRAT 00:27:10 
2 Steven Dunsby MV40 BRAT 00:27:38 
3 Sergio Torija MV35 Sphinx AC 00:27:42 
4 Matthew Hathrell MV35 Northbrook AC 00:28:42 
5 Orlando Corea MV50 N/A 00:28:46 
6 Pavel Langer MV50 Sphinx AC 00:29:31 
7 Allan Howling MV35 Sphinx AC 00:30:19 
8 Lee Neal MV35 Bromsgrove and Redditch 00:30:43 
9 John Moore MV45 Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:31:47 

10 Ben Blakeman MS N/A 00:32:38 
11 David Rose MV35 Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:32:39 
12 Lee Russell MV35 Centurion RC 00:33:10 
13 Thomas Healy MV65 Centurion RC 00:34:04 
14 Rob Richardson MV50 Northbrook AC 00:34:17 
15 Kieran O'Sullivan MS Centurion RC 00:34:35 
16 Gary Thompson MV65 Centurion RC 00:34:47 
17 Ian Evans MV40 N/A 00:34:49 
18 Nigel Roberts MV55 N/A 00:35:10 
19 Roger Homes MV60 Kenilworth Runners 00:35:17 
20 Alan McDougall MV50 Massey Ferguson RC 00:35:59 
21 Gavin Hughes MV40 Centurion RC 00:36:03 
22 Lee Newark MV50 Northbrook AC 00:36:17 
23 Chris Houghton MS Centurion RC 00:36:30 
24 Ellis Thornton MV55 Centurion RC 00:37:11 
25 Chris Cutts MS Centurion RC 00:37:13 
26 Peter Thomas MV55 Centurion RC 00:37:24 
27 Dan Wrenn MS Centurion RC 00:38:18 
28 David Pearson MV60 Sparkhill Harriers 00:38:20 
29 Richard Buchanan MV40 Centurion RC 00:38:44 
30 Jack Johnson MU20 Centurion RC 00:39:21 
31 Chris McCann MV55 Centurion RC 00:39:32 
32 John Pearce MV70 Aldridge Running Club 00:39:47 
33 Graham Edwards MV60 Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:40:32 
34 Tom Mannion MV45 Centurion RC 00:41:01 
35 Ian Cooper MV45 Centurion RC 00:41:05 
36 Anthony Dutton MV50 N/A 00:41:38 
37 Julian Landeau MV35 Centurion RC 00:42:10 
38 Jamie Sircom MV50 Halesowen A&CC 00:43:07 
39 Michael Price MV60 Centurion RC 00:44:13 
40 Richard Hands MV50 Northbrook AC 00:44:31 
41 Paul Cooper MV50 Centurion RC 00:44:37 
42 Alan Marshall MV60 Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:46:59 
43 Stephen Ranford MV50 Centurion RC 00:47:25 
44 Eric Robathan MV65 Centurion RC 00:47:56 
45 Senthil Arumugham MV40 Centurion RC 00:50:22 
46 Ellis Broomhall MS N/A 00:50:29 
47 David Oakes MV55 Centurion RC 00:53:40 
48 Spencer Davies MV50 Northbrook AC 00:54:41 
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49 Paul Cornock MV60 Centurion RC 01:00:57 
50 John Butler MV80 Stratford AC 01:01:08 
51 Ian McNamara MV40 Centurion RC 01:03:41 
52 Simon Gilson MV35 Centurion RC 01:03:41 
53 Steve Brough MV65 Centurion RC 01:04:54 
54 Mike Duffy MS N/A 01:08:25 
55 Mark McLachlan MV55 Centurion RC 01:18:51 
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Club Results 

Aldridge Running Club     
John Pearce MV70 M Aldridge Running Club 00:39:47 
     
BRAT     
Jonathan Carter MV40 M BRAT 00:27:10 
Steven Dunsby MV40 M BRAT 00:27:38 
     
Bromsgrove and Redditch     
Lee Neal MV35 M Bromsgrove and Redditch 00:30:43 
     
Centurion RC     
Theresa Woolley FV60 F Centurion RC 00:36:29 
Louise Johnson FV40 F Centurion RC 00:41:25 
Jeanette Robathan FV60 F Centurion RC 00:41:42 
Tanya Murphy FV45 F Centurion RC 00:49:27 
Denise Fitzgerald FV60 F Centurion RC 00:53:32 
Lee Russell MV35 M Centurion RC 00:33:10 
Thomas Healy MV65 M Centurion RC 00:34:04 
Kieran O'Sullivan MS M Centurion RC 00:34:35 
Gary Thompson MV65 M Centurion RC 00:34:47 
Gavin Hughes MV40 M Centurion RC 00:36:03 
Chris Houghton MS M Centurion RC 00:36:30 
Ellis Thornton MV55 M Centurion RC 00:37:11 
Chris Cutts MS M Centurion RC 00:37:13 
Peter Thomas MV55 M Centurion RC 00:37:24 
Dan Wrenn MS M Centurion RC 00:38:18 
Richard Buchanan MV40 M Centurion RC 00:38:44 
Jack Johnson MU20 M Centurion RC 00:39:21 
Chris McCann MV55 M Centurion RC 00:39:32 
Tom Mannion MV45 M Centurion RC 00:41:01 
Ian Cooper MV45 M Centurion RC 00:41:05 
Julian Landeau MV35 M Centurion RC 00:42:10 
Michael Price MV60 M Centurion RC 00:44:13 
Paul Cooper MV50 M Centurion RC 00:44:37 
Stephen Ranford MV50 M Centurion RC 00:47:25 
Eric Robathan MV65 M Centurion RC 00:47:56 
Senthil Arumugham MV40 M Centurion RC 00:50:22 
David Oakes MV55 M Centurion RC 00:53:40 
Paul Cornock MV60 M Centurion RC 01:00:57 
Ian McNamara MV40 M Centurion RC 01:03:41 
Simon Gilson MV35 M Centurion RC 01:03:41 
Steve Brough MV65 M Centurion RC 01:04:54 
Mark McLachlan MV55 M Centurion RC 01:18:51 
     
Halesowen A&CC     
Jamie Sircom MV50 M Halesowen A&CC 00:43:07 
     
Kenilworth Runners     
Roger Homes MV60 M Kenilworth Runners 00:35:17 
     
Knowle and Dorridge RC     
Siobhan Cotter FV60 F Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:45:25 
Sara Rowell FV60 F Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:47:31 
John Moore MV45 M Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:31:47 
David Rose MV35 M Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:32:39 
Graham Edwards MV60 M Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:40:32 
Alan Marshall MV60 M Knowle and Dorridge RC 00:46:59 
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Massey Ferguson RC     
Alison Lowe FV60 F Massey Ferguson RC 00:48:28 
Alan McDougall MV50 M Massey Ferguson RC 00:35:59 
     
Northbrook AC     
Joanne Evans FV45 F Northbrook AC 00:46:25 
Julie Cozens FV60 F Northbrook AC 00:47:38 
Caroline Young FV60 F Northbrook AC 00:48:56 
Pauline Mayne FV55 F Northbrook AC 00:51:06 
Ruth Hallett FV50 F Northbrook AC 00:52:22 
Tracey Williams FV60 F Northbrook AC 00:59:43 
Matthew Hathrell MV35 M Northbrook AC 00:28:42 
Rob Richardson MV50 M Northbrook AC 00:34:17 
Lee Newark MV50 M Northbrook AC 00:36:17 
Richard Hands MV50 M Northbrook AC 00:44:31 
Spencer Davies MV50 M Northbrook AC 00:54:41 
     
Nuneaton Harriers     
Chantelle Davies FV35 F Nuneaton Harriers 00:48:15 
     
Sparkhill Harriers     
David Pearson MV60 M Sparkhill Harriers 00:38:20 
     
Sphinx AC     
Elizabeth Mckinlay FS F Sphinx AC 00:32:25 
Sergio Torija MV35 M Sphinx AC 00:27:42 
Pavel Langer MV50 M Sphinx AC 00:29:31 
Allan Howling MV35 M Sphinx AC 00:30:19 
     
Stratford AC     
John Butler MV80 M Stratford AC 01:01:08 
     

 


